

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/35/2022-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 08th July, 2022

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Vitek Cards, Reagents and Consumables for Vitek 2 Compact System for the Dept. of Microbiology on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Vitek Cards, Reagents and Consumables for Vitek 2 Compact System for the Dept. of Microbiology on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Biomerieux India Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi through its authorized distributor M/s Labasia Biomedicals Pvt. Ltd., Jaipur. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said Vitek Cards, Reagents and Consumables for Vitek 2 Compact System for the Dept. of Microbiology within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 28th July, 2022 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.



Dated: 29 June, 2022

Proprietary Article Certificate

This is to certify that Vitek 2 Compact is an automated system for Identification (ID) and Antibiotic Susceptibility Testing (AST) using advanced colorimetric principle. Vitek 2 Compact is equipped with AES (Advanced expert system) software which uses a very large data base and helps in interpretation and validation of result. Vitek 2 Compact has a wide menu of ID & AST cards including Yeast and Anaerobes. And is a proprietary of bioMerieux S.A., France and manufactured by bioMerieux Inc., USA.

The following Vitek Cards (ID and AST)/reagents and Consumables are used along with our above-mentioned system are also proprietary of bioMerieux S.A., France.

Vitek 2 Compact- ID GN

Vitek 2 Compact- ID GP

Vitek 2 Compact- ID YST

Vitek 2 Compact- ID NH

Vitek 2 Compact- ID ANC

Vitek 2 Compact- AST P628

Vitek 2 Compact- AST N235

Vitek 2 Compact- AST YS08

Vitek 2 Compact- AST ST03

Vitek 2 Compact- AST N405

Vitek 2 Compact- AST N406

Vitek 2 Compact- AST N407

Unsensitized Tubes

Saline/Suspension Solution

Vitek 2 Compact (Densichek) Calibrator

Vitek Dispensette (V1200)

While distributed and marketed in India by its wholly owned 100% subsidiary bioMerieux India Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi and through its authorized set of distributors only.

The above features are unique and there is no other manufacturer in the world.

Sincerely Yours.

For bioMérieux India Pvt. Ltd.

Bivash

Digitally signed by Bivash Chakraborty Chakraborty Date: 2022.07.04 15:47;16 +05'30'

Bivash CHAKRABORTY

Head -Regulatory Affairs & Quality

(Authorized Signatory)

43A – Okhla Industrial Estate – Ph**bterNerieduxdiridit Pomptut**dnd – New Delhi – 110020 – India Tel.: +91(11) 42098800 – Fax: +91(11) 42098850 – <u>www.biomerieuxindia.in</u> Toll Free No.: 18001027791 – customercare.india@biomerieux.com



Ref: BMXI/R/SMS-JAIPUR/REAGENTS/001/22 Dated: 13th June, 2022

To, The Administrative Officer, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Basni, Phase-II, Jodhpur-342005, Rajasthan

Ref: Procurement of Reagents and Consumables

Sub: Authorization Letter

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that we hereby authorize "M/s. Labasia Biomedicals Pvt. Ltd." (G-10, Ground Floor 'A', Kartarpura Industrial Area, Bais Godam, Jaipur - 302006) as our authorized distributor for our products (reagents and consumables). They are authorized to quote, collect orders, submit bills, make supplies, collect payments and other follow up on other relevant documents with your esteemed Organization.

The authority remains valid till 31st March, 2023.

You are requested to kindly extend kind co-operation to them.

Thanking you and assuring you best services always.

Yours faithfully,

For bioMerieux India Pvt. Ltd.

Bivash

Digitally signed by Bivash Chakraborty Date: 2022 06 13

Chakraborty Date: 2022.06.13
Bivash CHAKRABORTY Date: 2022.06.13

Head- Regulatory Affairs & Quality (Authorized Signatory)

sums.

bioMerieux India Pvt. Ltd.

43A – Okhla Industrial Estate – Phase III – Modi Mill Compound – New Delhi – 110020 – India Tel.: +91(11) 42098800 – Fax: +91(11) 42098850 – www.biomerieuxindia.in
Toll Free No.: 18001027791 – customercare.india@biomerieux.com